



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 426/2017**

SATISH KUMAR @ SATISH GOYAL

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. V.K. Jain Adv.

versus

LATA JAIN & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Sanjeet Singh Adv. for D-1 to 5
Mr. Prashant Shekhar Adv. for D-6
Mr. Surbhi Mehta Adv. for D-8
Ms. Anjana Ahluwalia Adv. for D-9
to 11

CORAM:

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

27.02.2018

Written statement filed by defendant nos. 1 to 5, 9 and 10 and 11. Fresh address of defendant no.9 filed by plaintiff.

Learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 5 submits that alongwith written statement, he also filed an application U/O VIII R.1 CPC for seeking condonation of delay. The said application is not on record. Counsel for defendants to check up with the registry, remove the objections and get the applications if actually filed placed on record within a week.

Contd..2



-2-

Replication to the written statement of defendants be filed by plaintiff within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for defendants.

Learned counsel for defendant no. 8 submits that she does not want to file written statement to the suit of plaintiff. The said statement of counsel for defendant no.8 is taken on record.

Written statement of defendant no.6 is not on record. Counsel for defendant no.6 to take necessary steps for getting the written statement of defendant no.6 placed on record within two weeks from today positively.

Defendant no.7 not served till date. Let fresh steps for service of defendant no.7 be taken by plaintiff within seven working days from today positively.

The parties are directed to file their affidavit for admission/denial of documents within six weeks after exchanging copies thereof.

They are further directed to produce the original documents in the Court, if not filed earlier, on the next date of hearing at the time of admission/denial of documents.

Re-notify the matter for service report for defendant no.7, completion of pleadings and marking of exhibits to the documents on 28.05.2018.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 27, 2018/cd