



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 426/2017**

SATISH KUMAR @ SATISH GOYAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

LATA JAIN & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

30.07.2018

IA No. 9923/2018 (under Section 151 CPC filed by defendant no. 6 for condonation of delay).

Notice of IA be issued to plaintiff through counsel, on taking of necessary steps by applicant within a week, by all prescribed modes returnable for the date already fixed in the case i.e. **14th September, 2018.**

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 30, 2018/p