



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 426/2017**

SATISH KUMAR @ SATISH GOYAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. V. K. Jain, Adv

versus

LATA JAIN & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjeet Singh, Adv for D1 to 5.

Mr. Prashant Shekhar, Adv for D6.

Mr. Ansh Kukreja, Adv for D7

(Enrolment No. D-2336/18), Mobile No.
9582828535, Office:- Chamber No.236,
Saket District Courts, New Delhi.

Mr. B. S. Mathur, Mr. Rajat Mathur &

Ms. Divyank Tyagi, Advs for D9-11.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

07.12.2018

Cost of Rs 5,000/- in terms of order dated 14.09.2018 paid by
defendant No.6 to counsel for plaintiff by way of cheque bearing No.
000432 dated 07.12.2018 drawn on UCO Bank, Supreme Court, New
Delhi.

Mr. Ansh Kukreja, Advocate appears and marks his presence
on behalf of defendant No.7. He submits that he would be filing his
vakalatnama on behalf of defendant No.7 within a day or two. Let
same be filed as submitted.



Copy of plaint alongwith complete set of paper book be supplied to counsel for defendant No.7 against proper receipt, thereafter defendant No.7 shall file his response to the suit of plaintiff alongwith affidavit for admission/denial of documents within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for plaintiff.

Plaintiff shall file replication alongwith affidavit for admission/denial of documents within two weeks thereafter.

Replication to the written statement of defendants 1 to 5 filed by plaintiff. Thus, pleadings qua defendants 1 to 5 are complete.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that since defendant No.6 has paid the cost today itself, therefore he would be filing replication and affidavit for admission/denial of documents qua defendant No.6 within four weeks. Let same be filed as submitted.

Both the parties are directed to file their affidavit for admission/denial of documents within four weeks after exchanging copies to each other.

Renotify for completion of pleadings and marking of exhibits to the documents on 15.02.2019.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 07, 2018
sk