



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 426/2017**

SATISH KUMAR @ SATISH GOYAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

LATA JAIN & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjeet Singh & Mr. Kunal Gosain,
Adv for D1, 1A, 2A, 3 to 5.

Mr. Mukul Rawal, Adv for D7.

Mr. B. S. Mathur, Adv for D9 to 11.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **27.05.2019**

Cost of Rs 5,000/- in terms of order dated 01.04.2019 paid by
counsel for defendant No.7 to counsel for plaintiff in the Court.

Let replication alongwith affidavit for admission/denial of
documents be filed by plaintiff within four weeks.

Defendant Nos.7, 10 & 11 are directed to file affidavit for
admission/denial of documents within two weeks.

List for completion of pleadings and marking of exhibits to the
documents on 13.08.2019.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 27, 2019/sk