



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 426/2017**

SATISH KUMAR @ SATISH GOYAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mithilesh Jha, proxy counsel for Mr.
V. K. Jain, Adv

versus

LATA JAIN & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjeet Singh, Mr Kunal Gosain &
Mr. Anish Sethi, Advs for D-1, 1(a), 2,
2 (a), 3, 4 & 5.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar & Mr. Prashant
Shekhar, Advs for D6.

Mr. Ansh Kukreja, Adv for D7.

Mr. Rajat Mathur, Adv for D9 to 11.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

13.08.2019

Pleadings qua defendant No.1 to 5, 6 & 9 to 11 are already complete.

Replication to the written statement of defendant No.7 alongwith affidavit for admission/denial of documents not filed by plaintiff despite directions. Some more time is sought for filing the same. Let replication and affidavit for admission/denial of documents be filed by plaintiff within two weeks from today positively failing which opportunity given to plaintiff for filing replication qua



defendant No.7 would be closed and plaintiff shall be deemed to have admitted the documents filed by defendants.

Affidavit for admission/denial of documents already filed by defendant No 1 to 5 & 7.

Learned counsel for defendant Nos 9 to 11 submits that affidavit for admission/denial of documents is ready which he is going to file in the registry during course of the day. Same be filed as submitted. Advance copy of affidavit for admission/denial of documents of defendants 9 to 11 supplied to counsel for plaintiff in the Court.

Affidavit for admission/denial of documents not filed by defendant No.6 till date. Counsel for defendant submits that affidavit for admission/denial of documents has already been sent to defendant No.6 for signing which is likely to be received within a day or two and thereafter, he will file the same in the registry. Last and final opportunity is granted to defendant No.6 for filing the affidavit for admission/denial of documents and same be filed within a week from today positively failing which defendant No.6 shall be deemed to have the admitted documents filed by plaintiff.

List for completion of pleadings and marking of exhibits to the documents on 17.10.2019.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 13, 2019
sk