

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 426/2017**
SATISH KUMAR @ SATISH GOYAL Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Fanish K. Jain, Adv

versus

LATA JAIN & ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Anish Sethi, Adv for D1 to 5.
Mr. Prashant Shekhar & Mr. Chandra
Shekhar, Advs for D6.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv for D7.
Mr. Rajat Mathur with Mr. Yashwant
Jhorat, Advs for D9 to 11.

CORAM:
SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **06.03.2020**

IA No. 3149/2020 (u/O 1 Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by plaintiff for impleadment of Mr. Prithpal Singh as plaintiff No.2) & IA No. 3150/2020 (u/O VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by plaintiff for amendment of plaint)

Notice of IAs accepted by counsel for defendants who seek three weeks time to file reply. Let reply, if any be filed by defendants within the time as sought and prayed for.

List for completion of pleadings on 14.04.2020.

RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 06, 2020/sk