

\$~8

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 426/2017

SATISH KUMAR @ SATISH GOYAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

LATA JAIN & ORS.

.... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

08.09.2020

Matter has been taken up for hearing through video conferencing in view of directions contained in office order No. 418/RG/DHC/2020 dated 27.08.2020.

IA No. 3149/2020 (u/O 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by plaintiff No.1 for impleadment of plaintiff No.2- Mr. Prithpal Singh) & IA No. 3150/2020 (u/O VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by plaintiff for amendment of suit)

Reply to captioned IAs not filed by defendants till date. Defendants are directed to file their response to the applications, if any within four weeks.

List for completion of pleadings and arguments on 06.11.2020.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 08, 2020

sk