



\$~1

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 426/2017

SATISH KUMAR @ SATISH GOYAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

LATA JAIN & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

06.11.2020

[Physical Court Hearing]

IA No. 3149/2020 (u/O 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by plaintiff No.1 for impleadment of plaintiff No.2- Mr. Prithpal Singh) & IA No. 3150/2020 (u/O VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by plaintiff for amendment of suit)

There is no appearance on behalf of both the parties.

Reply to the captioned IAs not filed by defendants. Last and final opportunity is granted to defendants for filing reply to the IAs, if any failing which consequences would follow.

List for completion of pleadings and arguments on 21.01.2021.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 6, 2020/SK