



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 426/2017**

SATISH KUMAR @ SATISH GOYAL Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Fanish K Jain, Mr. Deepanshu Garg
& Mr. Vimal Chauhan, Advs alongwith
plaintiff No.1.

versus

LATA JAIN & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Mukul Rawal, Adv for D7

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **19.03.2021**

IA No. 3149/2020 (u/O 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by plaintiff No.1 for impleadment of plaintiff No.2- Mr. Prithpal Singh) & IA No. 3150/2020 (u/O VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by plaintiff for amendment of suit)

Reply to the IA No. 3149/2020 filed by defendant No.1 to 5. However, rest of the defendants has not been filed reply to the IAs despite sufficient time and opportunities having been granted to them.

I have heard the arguments on both the IAs and perused the record carefully.

Put up for orders on 25.03.2021.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 19, 2021

SK