



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (OS) 426/2017**

SATISH KUMAR alias SATISH GOYAL Plaintiff

Through None
versus

LATA JAIN & ORS. Defendants

Through Mr. Sanjeet Singh, Adv. for D-1 to 5
Mr. B.S.Mathur and Mr. Rajat
Mathur, Advs. for D-9 to 11

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

% **ORDER**
25.03.2021

**Case file received from the court of Ms. Vandana Jain, learned
Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave**

**IA No. 3149/2020 (u/O 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by plaintiff No.1 for
impleadment of plaintiff No.2- Mr. Prithpal Singh) & IA No.
3150/2020 (u/O VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by plaintiff
for amendment of suit)**

Relist for orders on the above said applications before concerned
learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 22.04.2021.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At this stage, Mr. Fanish K. Jain and Mr. Deepanshu Garg, learned



counsels for plaintiff have appeared. They are apprised about today's order and the next date of hearing.

DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 25, 2021/cd