



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 426/2017**

SATISH KUMAR @ SATISH GOYAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Fanish K. Jain, Adv (through VC) &
Mr. Manak Goel, Adv

versus

LATA JAIN & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Jaideep Singh, proxy counsel for D1
to 5.

Mr Prashant Shekhar, Adv for D6
(through VC)

Mr. Lokesh Kashyap, proxy counsel for
D7.

Mr. B. S. Mathur, Adv for D9 to 11.

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **30.03.2022**

IA No. 3149/2020 (u/O 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by plaintiff No. 1 for impleadment of plaintiff No.2- Mr. Prithpal Singh) & IA No.3150/2020 u/O VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by plaintiff for amendment of suit)

Learned proxy counsel for defendant No.1 to 5 submits that main counsel who was to argue on these IAs, is in family emergency and is not able to appear in the Court today.

Several adjournments have been granted to address the argument on these IAs. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the parties who wish to argue on these IAs.



Put up for arguments on these IAs on 02.05.2022.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 30, 2022
SK