



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 426/2017**

SATISH KUMAR @ SATISH GOYAL Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nischay Ahuja, Adv (through
VC)

versus

LATA JAIN & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Jaideep singh, Adv for D-1-5
Mr. Prashant Shekhar, Adv for D-6
(through VC)

Mr. Lokesh Kashyap proxy counsel
for Mr. Dhruv Mohan, Adv for D-7
Mr. B.S.Mathur, Adv for D-9 to 11

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **05.08.2022**

Learned presiding officer is on leave today.

As per directions, put up for the purpose already fixed on
01.09.2022.

READER TO JR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 5, 2022/cd