



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 426/2017 & I.As. 3149-3150/2020**

SATISH KUMAR @ SATISH GOYAL Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Fanish K. Jain and Mr.
Nischay Ahuja, Advocates

versus

LATA JAIN & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Jaideep Singh, Advocate
for D-1 to 5

Mr. Chandra Shekhar & Mr.
Prashant Shekhar, Advocates
for D-6

Mr. Lokesh Kashyap, Advocate
for D-7

(M:8585991216,email:lokeshka
shyap275@gmail.com)

Mr. B.S. Mathur, Mr. Rajat
Mathur, Advocates for D-9 to
11(email:balbirsingh@gmail.co
m)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

05.09.2022

%

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that vide order dated 02.09.2022, the application filed on behalf of the plaintiff for amendment of the suit and for impleadment of plaintiff No.2 to the suit, has been allowed.

2. Ld. Counsel appearing for the defendant Nos. 1 to 5 submits that he has instructions that the defendants shall be challenging the order dated 02.09.2022 passed by the Joint Registrar (Judicial). Thus,



he submits that amended written statement has not been filed in view of the aforesaid.

3. At request, adjourned to 14.12.2022.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2022

au