



\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 426/2017**

**SATISH KUMAR @ SATISH GOYAL** ..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

**LATA JAIN & ORS.** ..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Jaideep Singh, Advocate  
for D-1 to 5 (Ph.9871568789,  
e-mail: jaideep.singh72@gmail.com).

Mr. Chandra Shekhar and  
Mr. Prashant Shekhar,  
Advocates for D-6.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

% **14.10.2022**

**I.A. 16825/2022 (Exemption from filing certified and true copies under Section 151 CPC)**

1. Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.
2. Application is disposed of.

**O.A. 43/2022**

3. This is an appeal under Chapter II, Rule 5 of the Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 against the order dated 02.09.2022 passed by the learned Joint Registrar.
4. By way of the said order dated 02.09.2022 the learned Joint Registrar has disposed of I.A. 3149/2020 (under Order 1 Rule 10



CPC) and I.A. 3150/2020 (under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC).

5. Issue notice to the non-applicants.
6. Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

**I.A. 16824/2022**

7. This is an application filed on behalf of the defendants under Section 151 CPC seeking stay of proceedings.
8. Issue notice to the non-applicants.
9. Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

**CS(OS) 426/2017**

10. List before the Court on the date already fixed i.e. 14.12.2022.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**OCTOBER 14, 2022**

*PB*