



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 426/2017 & O.A. 43/2022, I.A. 16824/2022.**

SATISH KUMAR @ SATISH GOYAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Fanish K. Jain and
Mr. Nischay Ahuja, Advocates.

versus

LATA JAIN & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. B.S. Mathur, Mr. Rajat
Mathur, Mr. Udbhav Sinha,
Advocates for D-9 to 11.
Mr. Jaideep Singh, Advocate for
D-5.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Mr.
Prashant Shekhar, Advocates for
D-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

14.12.2022

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 03.05.2023.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 14, 2022/ 'Bhupi'