



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 426/2017 & I.A. 16824/2022, O.A. 43/2022

SATISH KUMAR @ SATISH GOYAL Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Fanish K. Jain, Mr. Nischay Ahuja, Mr. Manak Goel & Mr. Rohit Yadav, Advocates. [M:- 9811143749]

versus

LATA JAIN & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Jaideep Singh, Advocate for D-1 to 5.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar & Mr. Prashant Shekhar, Advocates for D-6.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate for D-7.
Mr. B.S. Mathur, Mr. Rajat Mathur, Mr. Udbhav Sinha & Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Advocates for D-9 to 11.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **03.05.2023**

1. A copy of O.A. 43/2022, filed by defendant Nos. 1 to 5, has been provided to Mr. Fanish K. Jain, learned counsel for the plaintiff, only today.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff may file a reply to the appeal within four weeks.
3. List on 18.09.2023.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 3, 2023/'pv'/