



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 426/2017 & I.A. 16824/2022, O.A. 43/2022**
SATISH KUMAR @ SATISH GOYALPlaintiff
Through: **Mr.Gourav Kr. Aggarwal, Adv.**

versus

LATA JAIN & ORS.Defendants
Through: **Mr.Jaideep Singh, Adv. for D-1 to 5.**
Mr.Dhruv Madan, Mr.Saurabh Sharma, Mr.Dharmendra, Advs. for D-7.
Mr.B.S. Mathur, Mr.Rajat Mathur, Ms.Aditee Mathur, Advs. for D-9 to 11.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

% **ORDER**
23.09.2024

At the request of the learned counsel for the defendant nos.1 to 5, re-list on 15th January, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J
SEPTEMBER 23, 2024/Arya/as
Click here to check corrigendum, if any