



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 426/2017 & I.A. 16824/2022, O.A. 43/2022**

SATISH KUMAR @ SATISH GOYAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Gourave Kumar Agarwal,**
Advocate.

versus

LATA JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Jaideep Singh Advocate for D-1**
to D-5
Mr. Dhruv Madan, Mr. Saurabh
Sharma, Advocates for D-7
Mr. B.S. Mathur, Mr. Rajat Mathur,
Mr. Neeraj Joshi, Advocates for
Defendants Nos.9,10, 11

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

15.01.2025

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff and the Defendants submit that efforts are being made to settle the dispute amicably between the parties. An adjournment is being sought on this ground.
2. List on 01.05.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 15, 2025

S. Zakir