



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 426/2017 & I.A. 16824/2022, O.A. 43/2022

SATISH KUMAR @ SATISH GOYAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gourave Kumar Agarwal,
Advocate.

versus

LATA JAIN & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Jaideep Singh, Advocate for D-1
(A) to 5.
Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Advocate for Defendant
No. 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

01.05.2025

%

1. Parties are stated to be attempting amicable settlement between them.
2. At request, list on 14.08.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 01, 2025/shivam

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 05/05/2025 at 14:48:57