



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 426/2017, I.A. 16824/2022, O.A. 43/2022**

SATISH KUMAR @ SATISH GOYALPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Gourave Kumar Agarwal,
Advocate.

versus

LATA JAIN & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Chandra Shekhar and Mr.
Prashant Shekhar Gaur, Advocates for D6.
Mr. B S Mathur, Mr. Rajat Mathur and Ms. Areen
Gulai, Advocates for D9, 10 & 11.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

14.08.2025

1. Learned counsels for the parties state that the parties are at an advance stage of settlement.
2. List on 15.12.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 14, 2025

Shivam/Ch